



CORRIGENDUM-1

Dated: 06/05/2023

**REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
For Empanelment of Vendors
For Providing Resources
For Enterprise Architecture Assessment and Design**

Ref: SBI/GITC/E&TA/2023/2024/977 Dated: 07.04.2023

Enterprise and Technology Architecture (E&TA) Department, State Bank of
India, Global IT Centre, Kapas Bhavan, 2nd Floor, CBD, Belapur, Navi
Mumbai - 400614

CORRIGENDUM-1 Dated: 06/05/2023

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL For Empanelment of Vendors For Providing Resources For Enterprise Architecture Assessment and Design

Ref: SBI/GITC/E&TA/2023/2024/977 Dated: 07.04.2023

S.No.	RFP Page No	RFP Para No	Particulars	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	Page 2 Schedule of Events	-	Bid Document Availability including changes/amendments, if any to be issued	RFP may be downloaded from Bank's website https://www.sbi.co.in procurement news from 07.04.2023 to 15-05-2023	RFP may be downloaded from Bank's website https://www.sbi.co.in procurement news from 07.04.2023 to 06.06.2023
2	Page 2 Schedule of Events	-	Last date and time for Bid submission	Upto 15:00 hours on 15.05.2023	Upto 15:00 hours on 06.06.2023
3	Page 2 Schedule of Events	-	Date and Time of opening of Technical Bids	15:30 hours on 15.05.2023	15:30 hours on 06.06.2023
4	Page -43 Appendix B - Bidders Eligibility Criteria		Point 5 - Bidder should have experience of minimum 5 years in providing the Services.	Certificate of completion of the work along with Copy of the purchase order.	Certificate of completion of the work from client OR Certificate of completion of the work endorsed by your company CTO/CIO/Equivalent
5	Page -44 Appendix-B		Point 7 - Client references and contact details	Client references and contact details (email/ landline/ mobile) of customers for whom the Bidder has executed similar projects in India. (Start and End Date of the Project to be mentioned) in the past (At least 4 client references are required)	Client references and contact details (email/ landline/ mobile) of customers for whom the Bidder has executed similar projects in India. (Start and End Date of the Project to be mentioned) in the past (At least 4 client references are required, out of which at least 2 from India.)
6	Page – 48 Technical Evaluation Criteria		Point 4	Contacts of previous companies in which the TSP has completed similar assignments for BFSI clients in India with each assignment having at least 5 architects in last 10 years	Contacts of previous companies in which the TSP has completed similar assignments for BFSI clients with each assignment having at least 5 architects in last 10 years

7	Page - 48/49 Appendix-C		Point 4	<p>1. Relevant contacts of representatives for companies in which TSP has executed similar projects in BFSI domain with each project having at least 5 architects.</p> <p>2. To be given by the client companies on their letter head or copy of PO</p> <p>3.The engagements should not be more than 10 years old</p>	<p>1. Relevant contacts of representatives for companies in which TSP has executed similar projects in BFSI domain with each project having at least 5 architects.</p> <p>2. The engagements should not be more than 10 years old</p> <p>To be given by the client companies on their letter head or email confirmation from client (CTO/CIO/Equivalent)</p>
8	Page – 49 Appendix-C		Point 5	Attach POs/ invoices / client letters (emails or signed letters) stating proof of engagement for open projects. It should contain project name, project description, duration, client name	Attach POs/ invoices / client letters (emails or signed letters) / Certificate signed by company auditor - stating proof of engagement for open projects. It should contain project name, project description, duration, client name
9	Page – 49 Appendix-C		Point 6	Attach a document with all major locations the bidder has operational presence in. Support each claim made with relevant proof (like rental agreement/ land ownership). Multiple Offices in one City would be considered as one.	Attach a document with all major locations the bidder has operational presence in. Support each claim made with relevant proof ((like rental agreement/ land ownership / letter signed by company auditor stating the cities and address of the company in each city). Multiple Offices in one City would be considered as one.
10	Page – 50 Technical Evaluation Criteria	-	Point 8 - Write-up not more than 1000 words to be submitted on company letter head signed by authorized signatory of the bidder.	<p>Write-up not more than 1000 words to be submitted on company letter head signed by authorized signatory of the bidder.</p> <p>1) Please submit up to 4 certificates from clients for each of the parameters supporting the write-up (write-up endorsed by client).</p> <p>2) There could be one certificate covering</p>	<p>Write-up not more than 1000 words to be submitted on company letter head signed by authorized signatory of the bidder.</p> <p>1) Please submit up to 4 certificates from clients for each of the parameters supporting the write-up: Endorsed by Client OR Endorsed by your company CTO/CIO/Equivalent</p> <p>2) There could be one certificate covering multiple</p>

				<p>multiple parameters or separate certificate for each parameter.</p> <p>3) Parameters are listed below: 1. Scalability of Application 2. Migration to Cloud (Private/Public/Hybrid) 3. Infrastructure modernization 4. Improved security in application or infrastructure 5. Improved value to organization / business.</p>	<p>parameters or separate certificate for each parameter.</p> <p>3) Parameters are listed below: 1. Scalability of Application 2. Migration to Cloud (Private/Public/Hybrid) 3. Infrastructure modernization 4. Improved security in application or infrastructure 5. Improved value to organization / business.</p>
11	Page -52 Technical Evaluation Criteria		Point 4	<p>Contacts of previous companies in which the TSP has completed similar assignments for BFSI clients in India with each assignment having at least 5 architects in last 10 years</p>	<p>Contacts of previous companies in which the TSP has completed similar assignments for BFSI clients with each assignment having at least 5 architects in last 10 years</p>
12	Page -52 Technical Evaluation Criteria		Point 4	<p>1. Relevant contacts of representatives for companies in which TSP has executed similar projects in BFSI domain with each project having at least 5 architects.</p> <p>2. To be given by the client companies on their letter head or copy of PO</p> <p>3.The engagements should not be more than 10 years old</p>	<p>1. Relevant contacts of representatives for companies in which TSP has executed similar projects in BFSI domain with each project having at least 5 architects.</p> <p>2.The engagements should not be more than 10 years old</p> <p>To be given by the client companies on their letter head or email confirmation from client (CTO/CIO/Equivalent)</p>
14	Page – 52/ 53 Appendix- C		Point 5	<p>Attach POs/ invoices / client letters (emails or signed letters) stating proof of engagement for open projects. It should contain project name, project description, duration, client name</p>	<p>Attach POs/ invoices / client letters (emails or signed letters) / Certificate signed by company auditor - stating proof of engagement for open projects. It should contain project name, project description, duration, client name</p>
15	Page – 53 Appendix- C		Point 6	<p>Attach a document with all major locations the bidder has operational presence in. Support each claim made with relevant proof (like rental agreement/ land</p>	<p>Attach a document with all major locations the bidder has operational presence in. Support each claim made with relevant proof ((like rental agreement/ land ownership /</p>

				ownership). Multiple Offices in one City would be considered as one.	letter signed by company auditor stating the cities and address of the company in each city). Multiple Offices in one City would be considered as one.
16	Page -53 Technical Evaluation Criteria		Point 8 - Write-up not more than 1000 words to be submitted on company letter head signed by authorized signatory of the bidder.	<p>Write-up not more than 1000 words to be submitted on company letter head signed by authorized signatory of the bidder.</p> <p>1) Please submit up to 4 certificates from clients for each of the parameters supporting the write-up (write-up endorsed by client).</p> <p>2) There could be one certificate covering multiple parameters or separate certificate for each parameter.</p> <p>3) Parameters are listed below: 1. Scalability of Application 2. Migration to Cloud (Private/Public/Hybrid) 3. Infrastructure modernization 4. Improved security in application or infrastructure 5. Improved value to organization / business.</p>	<p>Write-up not more than 1000 words to be submitted on company letter head signed by authorized signatory of the bidder.</p> <p>1) Please submit up to 4 certificates from clients for each of the parameters supporting the write-up: Endorsed by Client OR Endorsed by your company CTO/CIO/Equivalent</p> <p>2) There could be one certificate covering multiple parameters or separate certificate for each parameter.</p> <p>3) Parameters are listed below: 1. Scalability of Application 2. Migration to Cloud (Private/Public/Hybrid) 3. Infrastructure modernization 4. Improved security in application or infrastructure 5. Improved value to organization / business.</p>